HealthNet Monthly Premiums

Active ATU

Active (AFSCME, UNREP, IBEW)

Early Retiree ATU

Early Retiree (AFSCME, UNREP, IBEW)

Seniority Plus ATU

Seniority Plus (AFSCME, UNREP, IBEW)

Single
Double
Family

Single
Double
Family

Single
Double

Single
Double

Single
Double

Single
Double

FY 19/20

$1,370.74
$2,841.31
$3,600.85

$1,323.61
$2,743.53
$3,477.00

$1,644.98
$3,409.67

$1,548.79
$3,209.91

$649.20
$1,298.40

$649.20
$1,298.40
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% of increase

1.67%
0.00%
0.00%

1.67%
1.67%
1.67%

1.67%
1.67%

1.67%
1.67%

3.00%
3.00%

3.00%
3.00%

SR 20-209
Attachment 2

FY 20/21

$1,393.63
$2,888.76
$3,660.98

$1,345.71

$2,789.35

$1,672.45

$3,466.61

$1,574.65
$3,263.52

$688.58
$1,337.16

$688.58
$1,337.16



