HealthNet Monthly Premiums		FY 19/20	% of increase	FY 20/21
Active ATU	Single	\$1,370.74	1.67%	\$1,393.63
	Double	\$2,841.31	0.00%	\$2,888.76
	Family	\$3,600.85	0.00%	\$3,660.98
Active (AFSCME, UNREP, IBEW)	Single Double Family	\$1,323.61 \$2,743.53 \$3,477.00	1.67% 1.67% 1.67%	\$1,345.71 \$2,789.35
Early Retiree ATU	Single	\$1,644.98	1.67%	\$1,672.45
	Double	\$3,409.67	1.67%	\$3,466.61
Early Retiree (AFSCME, UNREP, IBEW)	Single	\$1,548.79	1.67%	\$1,574.65
	Double	\$3,209.91	1.67%	\$3,263.52
Seniority Plus ATU	Single	\$649.20	3.00%	\$688.58
	Double	\$1,298.40	3.00%	\$1,337.16
Seniority Plus (AFSCME, UNREP, IBEW)	Single	\$649.20	3.00%	\$688.58
	Double	\$1,298.40	3.00%	\$1,337.16